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Sllrt &aallt Slilclt:
Ulri Ol*P -...:
Slut Hllkaa C-.. &Mllwal:

Will the Minister of Lallev &DI Aellalllll~ be: pJeiOJ<.-d lo n!le r \o lhe reply 8lvcn to St.ar!Yd Q~on Hu. 2'11 on the 51.b April, llHl'J and " :.i le:

( 11) whel.he r Coverni11e11t ha\·e
m ice considered the report of the wurkina •roup which wu coruider-
ing the family penaion scheme for 111d1111\ria l wurk el"S; and

( b) if so. ~ action taken !hereon and LI&<: categories of pc.r>iOAS bcne·
llled l>y the scheme?

nae lllJIWiter et ~ ...........
b ili&a&loa (Slut llaWI : (a) ..nd (b) .
The r eport of the Workin1 Group i.8
s u it awaited.

llldo- Amerlcam MumUDeal l'OGlllla&iea

;it. &brl llMlnJil G•JIU: __..,,a.,1 Geor1e F~
SUI ...,._ Uma:r•:
8lari J . B. l'atel:
Shrl 8uellllrua&ia DWlYflll:r;
Sbr-1 H- B&nla:
51111 ........ ..,.:
Sit.rt Vuednaa Nab:;
D r. &aMa Sea:
Starllllatl ~wut Smha:
Sia.rt U. P. Ci.au.Jee:
!Slut D. Jl. ll..U:
Shit s. c. Samu&a:
~ YMllllai SlllP:
8lui ••ell:
SllrtC . ............... :
B11rt D. H • ........_;
Slart LP, a.• 099:
lilari S. N. MllW: an 'lrlllUt a .....
~:

Sllrt .. llllna:
&kl c. c. o-.1:
8Ul A-8.V~:

Will &be MiDia1« GI .._.... be
pleuad IO atata:

(a) whether it ia • fMt tba& COil·
lllltationa haft llelun ~ lQdia
111111 U.S.A. w re•lYillc t11e ..._ o1 -~ ·-=·--· ~
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(b) if so, from which side the initiative was taken ana on wtist (round and the progress made in the matter so far;

(c) whether any neiv specific proposals have been made about the financing and administration of the Foundation; and

id) if so, the broad ieatures thereof?

The Minister of Education tDr.
Trigiua Sea): ta) and (b). In a recent meeting which the U.S. Ambassador had with mo at his instance on Indo-American cooperation in the flcld of education, this matter was briefly discussed.

<c) and (dj. No specific proposals as such have been received.

Appointments of I. ok Pal andLni
Ayvakt

‘40. Slri Ruuduudn Veerappa:
Shri Moluui Swamp:
Shri N. K. Saaghi:
Shri Surendranath Dwivedy:
Shri Meat Baras:
Shri M. Ramp are:
Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri S. SopUar:
Shri N. K. Laskar:
Shri Swell:
Or. Kami Slafh:
Shri Ktttkar Singh:
Shri Kotai Birua:
Shrl N. S. Skuas:
Shri Shards NaM:
Shri A. B. Vajpayee:
Shri BrtJ Hhashaa Lai:
Shri ft. S. Vidyarthl.
Shri Bui Ktshan Gapta;
Shri I. A. Prasad:
Shri MdAupc
Shri Vashpal Slagfe:
Or. Mahadeva Prasad:

WiU the Minister of Home A flair*
be pleased te state:

(a) whether a final decision hat been taken to appoint the Lok Pal and Lok Ayuakt lo examine lh*
charges against the Ministers and high Officials suggested by the Administrative Reforms Commission;

(b) if so, the satuis thereof; and

(c) if no decision has so far been taken, the reasons for the delay «nd when it is likely to be taken?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs dShri Vidya Charan Shukla): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.'

(c) The adoption of a scheme of this nature on a national scale can only be on the basis of a consensus between the Centre and the States.
The considered views of the State Governments arc awaited

Shiva Sena

*41. Shrt Tenneti Viawanatliam:
Shri Hufcam Chand

Kachwai:
Shri Onkar Singh:
Shri K. M. Abraham:
Shri K. Anirudhan;
8hri Umanath:
Shri Vi»w*iutha Menon:
Shri P. P. Esthose:
Shrlmati Suseela Gopaian;
Shri V. Kriahnameorthi:
Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri S. C. Samanta:
Sbri Bibhutl Mlshra:
Shri K. N. Tiwary:
Shri Mohamed Imam:
Shri A. Sreedharaa:
Shri IUm :
Shri Kameahwar Singh:
Shri J. H. Patel:
Shrt Madhn Umaye:

Will the Minister of liome Attain be pleased to state:

(n) whether attention of Government has been drawn to tbe leading editorial under the heading “Poll-
tic;il Thuggery” published in the Indfc-ii Cxprcss dated the 29th April,
1967;

(b whether the allegations regard*
»ng Shiva Sena in Bombay are correct;

<c 1 if sc, the action propoaed te be ulum against the wiiiliw ot tha oovmMti ana

